

## A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL December 9, 2024

7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. **Reports of the Mayor**
- 5. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re**: 2024-O-41 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 1998, AS REVISED, AND THE ZONING MAP AS REVISED, ATTACHED THERETO AS A PART THEREOF, BY ZONING TO C-1 NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL DISTRICT FROM R-4 TWO-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT THREE PARCELS LOCATED ON THE 1500 BLOCK OF 9<sup>th</sup> AVENUE

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PZ)

6. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re**: 2024-O-42 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING ARTICLE 121 AND 190 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, CONCERNING OPEN MEETINGS

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re: 2024-O-43 – AN ORDINANCE SETTING FORTH THE RATES, FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS OF THE SEWERAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PW)

8. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re**: 2024-O-45 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL ADOPTING, RATIFYING, APPROVING AND CONFIRMING THE ADOPTION OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PZ)

9. **1**<sup>st</sup> **Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-44 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT DEEDS TRANSFERRING NINE (9) RIGHTS-OF-WAY WITHIN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON FROM THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

10. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-118 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JEFF CHAPMAN TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Teresa Johnson (PC)

11. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-120 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ALLY LAYMAN TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Teresa Johnson (PC)

12. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-123 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXPEND \$75,000.00 IN FUNDING RECEIVED FROM THE WEST VIRGINIA OPIOID SETTLEMENT DISTRIBUTION TO THE CABELL COUNTY COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS TO BE RESTRICTED FOR USE BY FIRST STEPS WELLNESS AND RECOVERY CENTER

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (AF)

13. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-130 – SUPPLEMENTAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING CERTAIN PARAMETERS AS TO DATES, AMOUNTS, MATURITIES, INTEREST RATES, REDEMPTION PROVISIONS, PURCHASE PRICE AND OTHER DETAILS AS TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON'S COMBINED SEWER AND STORMWATER SYSTEM REFUNDING REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2024 A (TAX-EXEMPT); RE-DESIGNATING SUCH BONDS AS COMBINED SEWER AND STORMWATER SYSTEM REFUNDING REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2025 A (TAX-EXEMPT); AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE SALE AND DELIVERY OF SUCH BONDS TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER; AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A BOND PURCHASE AGREEMENT, A CONTINUING DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT, A REGISTRAR AGREEMENT, A PRELIMINARY OFFICIAL STATEMENT, AN OFFICIAL STATEMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATIONS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS RELATING TO THE BONDS; APPOINTING A REGISTRAR, PAYING AGENT, AND DEPOSITORY BANK; AND MAKING OTHER PROVISIONS AS TO THE BONDS

Sponsored by: *sponsor assigned pending committee action* 

- 14. CONSIDERATION OF EXECUTIVE SESSION TO CONFER WITH LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING ELECTION CHALLENGES
- 15. Good & Welfare
- 16. Adjournment

2